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
magnificent patios w/ guinite pool, Jacuzzi & outdoor fireplace. All includes 8 zone gas heat, central air and Private 
cobblestone car court w/5 extended garages. 
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Brookfield Beauty with In-Law Wing, Brookfield CT                                                           $372,000 
SOLD:  One-of-a-kind main house w/guest wing and 2,824 SF. Pristine ranch/split level home w/5BR, 4 full bath, 12 Rms. 
Situated on 1.32 ac. w/lawns, trees, privacy and stonewalls. Custom built addition in 1998 that includes Large Great 
Room w/12-1/2’ ceiling, Fireplace, Island w/counter & wet bar. Formal LR w/Fpl, 2 DR areas, eat-in Kitchen and office. 
Extra Family Room w/2nd Fireplace in basement. MBR Suite w/walk-in closet, full bath w/Jacuzzi & separate shower. 
Foyer staircase to upper&lower bedrooms. Entertain inside or outside at pool side patio or deck. Two laundry rooms. 
Walk up attic. Emergency generator, security system, 3 car garage, utility room with storage (convert to wine 
cellar/workout room or man cave.)  
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Bell Maison-Custom Country Farm House                                                                Middlebury, CT 
Marketed: Come to scenic Middlebury, Connecticut. Drive along Tranquility Road w/open fields/pastures and see 

200 year old stone walls, trees & pastures, with beautiful views of Lake Quassapaug in a distance. A short 3/4 miles from 
the lake, sits this secluded, 8-acre manicured estate, w/extensive landscaping & dramatic lighting. Driving down the 1/4 
mile driveway, you see the magnificent 7,000-sf, shingle & stone French Country Estate, w/14-rooms. Circle around the 
main double-door stone entrance, to the two story entry way w/curved staircase leading up a second floor landing.  

This 4-BR, 5.2 Bath home has a separate guest/Au-Pair wing, with BR, Full Bath, laundry, kitchen, & Living Room. 
Chef’s Gourmet Eat-in Kitchen (featured on the front cover of a national kitchen brochure company magazine) w/Wolf & 
Thermador stoves, warming draws, Sub-Zero Refrigerator/Freezer, large walk-in pantry, middle island.  

Large 1st Floor MBR Suite w/Limestone walls/floors with radiant heat, has French doors to terrace/lawn, tray ceiling, 
large walk-in closets Fireplace, Master Bath w/Limestone walls & radiant heat floor, double shower and Jacuzzi. First-
floor Family Room has stone fireplace, coffered ceiling, custom cherry built-ins and terrace access.  

A 1st-floor “Professional’s Office” space has Cherry built-ins, a separate entrance & high ceilings. Large LR/DR with 
14ft. high cathedral ceiling is brightly lit by a large 2-story window, along with raised paneling, wainscoting & fireplace. 

 This house has it all, with a 4-car garage, a 2nd floor study & playroom. Attention to detail, quality & craftsmanship 
is exhibited throughout by: fine woodworking, copper roof, coffered ceilings, Yamaha home theater & household sound 
system, central alarm system, dual central-vacuum system, 9-zone central AC/oil heat, 10-zone irrigation system & 
automatic backup propane generator. Adjacent to a major 40 acre horse farm, open conservation land & other 
magnificent estates. Only 5-minutes from exit 17 off Rt. 84, 30-minutes to Hartford and 90-minutes to NYC. 
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Vintage Westover Farmhouse, w/1-Acre, Stamford, CT                                          $355,000 
SOLD: First time on the market in 51 years! Priced to sell! Experience the tranquility and total privacy of this vintage 
farmhouse located behind 100+ year old free-standing stone walls. Enter through a carefully crafted stone arch that leads 
to the front door. This 4-story, 3 BR, 1-1/2B, circa early 1900’s Farmhouse sits on a Park-like 1.22 acres, with fishpond, 
private setting, gorgeous grounds, open/flat land with cleared yard. Inside, there are wide planked floors. A country 
kitchen with 1/2B connects to the LR with Fpl and DR along the back window-lined wall that floods the rooms with light 
and allows great views of the backyard. The 2nd floor has a MBR with Fpl and another BR. A large BR is on the 3rd floor 
and there’s a lower ground floor level room. The grandfathered main house and separate 2-story garage wait for your 
conversion to a guesthouse and renovations into a new home. With an allowed 7,971 Sq. Ft. of building space, the 
possibilities are endless. Priced to sell! Don’t miss out on this one-of-a-kind opportunity to own your dream estate. 
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Contemporary Shorefront Colonial w/Pool                                                                    Fairfield, CT 
Marketed: Contemporary shore colonial w/77-ft of shorefront. Luxurious living overlooking a beach. Entertain or relax 
on large mahogany, waterfront, low-maintenance deck, surrounded by gardens w/in-ground irrigation & beach 
landscaping. Tall window-walled Living Room offers direct 180º views of Long Island Sound, Penfield Reef Lighthouse & 
Long Island. Swim in your private, freshwater Gunite lap pool, or off private shoreline sandy beach. Large paved circular 
parking area/driveway in front + 2-Car Garage. Lockable, privacy gate from the driveway affords entry to fenced interior 
courtyard w/large rear mahogany deck, Koi-pond & privacy fence; a perfect setting to relax & entertain, from the 
adjacent kitchen. New Utilities 2012; 2006 Renovations include 2nd floor-expansion of MBR Suite w/sitting room, 
dressing room, his/hers bathrooms & mahogany sun-deck. Added 2nd floor den/office, TV/Recreation Room areas. 
Raised ceiling heights w/new roofs. Built new Chef’s Eat-in-Kitchen (2003) with S/S appliances, granite counters & added 
breakfast nook. Converted 1st floor to open floor plan w/marble Fireplace & installed new windows & sliders (1999). 
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Direct Waterfront Townhouse/Shippan Waterfront Complex, Stamford CT                  $733,000 
SOLD:  Welcome to Marina Bay! This 3-floor, 3BR, 2.5 Bath  contemporary townhouse overlooks Westcott Cove & Long 
Island Sound- a rare gem for water & outdoor enthusiasts. Million Dollar Drop-Dead Views! Direct Waterfront Living 
w/sunset views + country club-like amenities. Paces from 2 beaches, dock/marina, pool overlooking LI Sound. Lifestyle: 
Waterfront clubhouse for parties, swim, kayak, play tennis in park! Join Halloween Yacht Club next door. The off-set 
building layout affords privacy & water views from all decks & patio off LR, DR, FR and MBR. Look in telescope to beach, 
park, boats. Summer Kitchen, attached 1-car Garage, gas heat, central vacuum, gas fireplace. Only minutes to town, I-95, 
train, shopping, amenities such as concerts, theaters, restaurants w/outdoor dining, UCONN campus & transportation. 
Cummings Park & West Beach are on two sides of this waterfront complex, with Pier & boat ramps beyond. 
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Marina Bay Townhouse/Shippan Waterfront Complex, Stamford CT                              $500,000 
SOLD:  This 3-floor contemporary, end-unit townhouse has lots of light w/open floor plan in the mid-level. It has 3 BRs 
& 3-1/2 Baths. The townhouse has all new windows, sliders, an updated kitchen w/granite counters, a new stove & 
microwave. Scenic park views from Lower Family Room, Middle Living Room and upper MBR w/en-suite master bath 
w/jacuzzi. Full 3rd floor hall bath has a remodeled shower/tub. LR has new fireplace mantle w/tiles. Park in your attached 
1-car garage and walk into condo + private driveway parking. Sliders offer access to private patio off lower family room, 
and balconies off the Living Room & MBR, overlooking large back yard & Parks. Waterfront Marina Bay Condominium 
Complex enables you to walk to Public Halloween Yacht Club,  Cummings Park Beach & West Beach, both of which also 
offer Parks with tennis courts, ball/soccer fields, picnic areas, boat ramps & docks. Marina Bay has 79 units & a water-
front clubhouse & pool overlooking a marina & Westcott Cove. Bus, train, shopping, library, I-95 & downtown Stamford 
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